David Smith

From: Darci Westergard [dwestergard@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2010 10:06 PM

To: David Smith

Subject: Fw: Submission - Plan Change 3

amended submission as discussed. Thank youl

————— Forwarded Message ----

From: Darci Westergard <dwestergard@yahco.com>
To: submissions@selwyn.govt.nz

Sent: Fri, February 26, 2010 4:28:37 PM
Subject:; Submission - Plan Change 3

1. Full name of submittor- Darci Lynn Westergard This is a submission on Plan Change 3 2. The
specific provisions of the proposal that this relates to: whether the land should be rezoned
3. My submission in OPPOSITION is: I do not believe that the land should be rezoned. It is
correctly zoned at present. My understanding is that Preston Downs cannot subdivide until
Gainsborough subdivision is complete and lots have been sold, and I agree with this. If
there is not enough demand for Gainsborough plots, there doesn't need to be another
subdivision (Preston Downs) across the road that certainly won't sell either. It makes the
most sense to complete one subdivision before starting the next one. Otherwise, West Melton
will have two subdivisions that can't sell all of their plots, which is a waste of land,
resources and will bring property prices down.

4. I seek the following decision from Selwyn District Council- DENY the plan change request.
Have the current Preston Downs subdivision wait until Gainsborough subdivision is completed
and completely sold.

5, I DO NOT WISH to be heard in support of my submission,

7. Signature- a bit difficult to send a signature on an emailed submission!!l. If you need
my submission, please send me this and I will sign it., Otherwise my signature is my name

below.
8. Address- PO Box 13759, Christchurch. email dwestergard@yahoo,com.

Thank you,
Darci Westergard (signature)




David Smith

From: Darci Westergard [dwestergard@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, March 15, 2010 10:07 PM

To: David Smith

Subject: Fw; Submission - Plan Change 3

amended submission as discussed.

————— Forwarded Message ----

From: Darci Westergard <dwestergard@yahoo.com>
To: submissions@selwyn.govi.nz

Sent: Fri, February 26, 20618 5:01:26 PM
Subject: Fw: Submission - Plan Change 3

1. Full name of submittor- Andrew James Trist This is a submission on Plan Change 3 2. The
specific provisions of the proposal that this relates to: whether the land should be rezoned
3. My submission in definitely in OPPOSITION of this PROPOSED change: Land should be rezoned
for reasons that impact on the land use whilst taking into consideration the needs and future
needs of the rate payers. Rezoning land should not be done to the advantage of one business
to avoid the implications of an agreement that was originally acceptable to them. If you want
to change the rules when it suites then you can't expect the majority of honest fee paying
members of Selwyn (your employers) to continue to follow all of your rediculous and
condescending rules.

I understand that the SDC would love to have a whole bunch of new empty land parcels incuring
rate charges while they lay dormant but it is not the best thing for your employers (to
clarify: rate payers).

Pegasus ghost town and Gainsborough are both far from successful and may be an indication of
the lack of demand for such living environments. Preston Downs may provide a second option
for driving lessons if Gainsborough ever fills up but that is a poor exchange for the lack of
credibility SDC has on the line with this issue.

4. I seek the following decision from Selwyn District Council- DENY the plan change request.
Have the current Preston Downs subdivision wait until Gainsborough subdivision is completed
and completely sold.

5. I DO NOT WISH to be heard in support of my submission.

7. Signature- a bit difficult to send a signature on an emailed submission!!!. If you need
my submission, please send me this and I will sign it. Otherwise my signature is my name
below. You should really consider allowing electronic feedback in a web based submission form
as a PDF 1s protected and requires you to print and fax or mail it.

8. Mail Address- PO Box 13759, Christchurch. No fax. email dwestergard@yahoo.com.

Thank you,
Andrew Trist (signature)
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Section 3

We support the mixed density, but with the proviso that the large allotments are kept to
external site of the developrnent so as not to unduly change the outlook from the existing
properties on the western side of Westview Crescent. And that the smaller allotments are

kept to the central area.

We oppose the number of connections with Halkett Road. Four connections are too many
consldering the traffic volume and existing properties on the North side of Halket road in
that area. We would support two or less entrances and no access o the Halkett Road
facing allotments from Halkett Road.

We would support a connection with SH73 as long as great conslderation it taken to ensure

that:
a) It does not interfere with the community hall access.
b} That there is safe passage made to cross SH73 for chlidren travelling to and from
the Community hall. An ideal solution In owr view would be 2 pedestrian

overbridge or tunnel.
€} That the design slows traffic or allows for a lower speed limit passing through West

Melton,

In addition we support the idea of using non-standard lighting in the area to minimise light
pollution affecting the West Melton Observatory.

Document Reference: GABI0310162601 Page 1
FEe Path: h;\pcl.docx




Resource Management (Forims, Fees, and
Schedule Procedure) Regubations 2003

4. 11 seek the following decision from Selwyn DistrictCouncil ................ Veerasrerernaninns v nir it
A\\Qlfif"@\& 4{(0&4@\ i “:j ‘MLL‘E ..... Me. @-%Joglj-euf“og&

.............................................

........ LR L T T T T B T

Mmmm“‘i& aaeh C’emecfr]ﬂ’cfé ............ e, N

o2 O S e A ST - V0 o B S S
ek T75% f@o!esxﬁ%.........g.ss;%ax.ﬁ...~.......,.... ........

....(Jr@g’@(’rt.x ............. {.'s,’“i ..:3@ eedel . in..caemrmnt. RUSY
SR EVEIC 21 /L‘-?JW.\. ........ S@V&lﬂd% ....... e —

.................

1Give precise details, including the nature of any change sought. Continue on a separate sheet if Hecessury,

5. T'WISH ARENOTWISH to be heard in support of iy submission (delets as applicable)

6. If others make a similar submission, T will consider presenting a joint case with them at a hearing
(detete if your would not consider presenting o jeint case)

Telephone: @ %, 24 . 8EE A oo, BaX: e
Bmail; . q\f—@G\ @ b\at}”\ B \Y\Q@ .......................... e s
Contact person: ""_43 ........ %Lc"*!‘/\ Title ...... MVL/ e (if appropriate)

Ph: 03 3472800 Email: submissions @selayn.govt.nz Page 20f2




100305006
New Zealand Historic Places Trust

Pouhere Taonga

Patron:

His Exeellency The Hon

Anand Satyanand, PCNZM
Southern Region al Office Governor General of New Zealand
PO Box 4403
Christchurch J—
Phone: 377 9241 el \ q I

Our Ref: 33002-099/SA(P)164

ARD En
3 March 2010 05 MAR ?013 g
sz /s
BISTRICT /&
Selwyn District Council GGUI\!C!L"_/.{’ -
PO Box go _ ‘ N_\__\{g/;[l/ \__\ v

Attention: Planning Department

SUBMISSION OF NEW ZEALAND HISTORIC PLACES TRUST POUHERE
TAONGA ON PRIVATE PLAN CHANGE 3
UNDER THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

APPLICANT: Gillman Wheelans Holdings Limi6ed
This submission is in relation to:
The privately requested Plan Change 3 from Gillman Wheelans to change the
current urban zoning on their (sic) Prestons Down property from Living 1,

Living 1 (Deferred), and, Living 2 (Deferred), to a new LWM (West Melton)
zone,

To:  Selwyn District Council

Name: NZ Historic Places Trust Pouhere Taonga
Southern Regional Office
P.O. Box 4403
Christchurch 8140

STATEMENT OF SUBMISSION

Pursuant to Section 96 of the Resource Management Act 1991, the NZ Historic Places Trust
Pouhere Taonga (NZHPT) makes the following submission:

The NZHPT is an autonomous Crown Entity with statutory responsibility under the Historic
Places Act 1993 for the identification, protection, preservation and conservation of New
Zealand'’s historical and cultural heritage. The Historic Places Act also confirms NZHPT as
New Zealand’s lead historic heritage agency.

“Saving Our Past For Our Future”




NZHPT position

The NZHPT opposes the application of Gillman Wheelan for Proposed Private Plan Change 3
located to the west of Weedons Ross Road and north of SH 73, to enable the integrated
development of undeveloped land as zoned above.

Details of our submission are as follows:

The reason for our submission is to ensure that under Section 6 of the RMA, matters of
national importance (RMA Scction 6(f)) “the protection of historic heritage from
inappropriate subdivision, use and development” are recognised and provided for.

Archaeology

There are a large number of recorded archaeological sites such as ovens/artefacts in close
proximity to the land subject to this proposed rezoning, While no recorded sites have been
identified on the area under application, it is possible there may be sites in this location that
are unrecorded. Given this NZHPT request that before any processing of this plan change
occurs, an archaeological assessment is undertaken by a professionally qualified
archaeologist. Without this assessment being undertaken, NZHPT and the Council eannot
understand possible adverse effects on archaeological resources and how they may be avoided
or mitigated,

Wherever possible, the destruction, damage or modification of archaeological sites should be
avoided or minimized. Integration of development with archaeological processes under the
Historic Places Act 1993 (HPA) is essential. Under the HPA, archaeological sites are defined
as:

“any place in New Zealand that —

a) Either -
i, Was associated with human activity that occurred before 1900; or
il,  Isthesite of the wreck of any vessel where that wreck occurred before
1900; and
iii.  Isor may be able through investigation by archaeological methods to
provide evidence relating to the history of New Zealand.”

Cultural Values

NZHPT recommends that consultation with Te Ngai Tuahuriri and Te Taumutu Runanga is
undertaken to determine any cultural values within the arca of Private Plan Change 3.

The NZHPT seeks the following decision:
An archaeological assessment is undertaken by a professionally qualified archaeologist.
The NZHPT will review its position on receipt of the archaeological assessment, If you

require further information about the archaeological assessment, please contact Frank van
der Heijden, (Regional Archaeologist), on 03 365 2897.




3
The NZHPT do wish to be heard in support of this submission.

We would appreciate a copy of the decision for our records,

SIGNED

Malcolm Duff
General Manager Southern

Address for service: Joanne Easterbrook
Heritage Adviser (Planner)
Southern Regional Office
P.O. Box 4403
Christchurch
Ph (03) 377-9241
Fax (03) 3742433




/ OO0 L0 0)

Resource Management (Forms, Fees, and
Procedure) Reguiations 2003 Schedule 1

To

Form 5 6 5

Submission on publicly notified Plan Change
Selwyn District Plan

Clause 6 of First Schedule, Resource Management Act 1991

Selwyn District Council
2 Norman Kirk Drive
PO Box 90

Roljeston

Christchurch 7614
FAX: 03-347-2799

This is a submission on the following proposed Plan Change:

).C?( (4 /l . /%’7 . CZ?C‘;)’IC, A 1/9/ fAtel ( /.JG(W <L 3 ............. {name and manber af Plan Change)
/ﬁrqﬁok et p2le e L fj (A 2eme

"Fhe specific provisions of the proposal that my submission relates o are:............. Cersariiiis e
eretirrrraeneead AL C?Mxrzjzt ..................... T O

................................................................................. Sherreraresrerarrasnrnannessanasssa fgive details).

*My submission in-S3EBEEREE / OPPOSITION I8! ...oveiiiiiie e eccsiiie i e eeee e e e e e sreeeseasrenaaeas

....... el end ek el

----------------------------------- R S N R ST R LRI

*nclyde whether you SUPPORT or OPPOSE specific paris of the plan change or wish to have them amended; and the reasons for your

views. Confinue on a separate sheef if necessary.

Ph: 03 3472800 Email: submissions@ selwyn.govt.nz Page 10f2




& My-submissionin OPPOSFTION:s: -

We wish to oppose the Privately Requested Plan Change - Proposed West Melton
Living WM(West Melton) Zone.

Reasons include the following:

Sewerage and Water Schemes

We wish to have it amended that if the council sees it being necessary within the next
25 years for existing neighbouring properties, for example those on the north side of
Preston Downs along Halkett Road, to connect to the council sewerage and water
schemes, then the developers of Preston Downs or the Selwyn District Council
must fund this requirement.

PROPOSED Living WM (West Melton) Zone

We oppose minimum lot size as 500m” to being that of 800m? as required in the
Living 1 Deferred zoning density.

We seek a limit on the number of “Living WM Medium Density minimum lot area
of 500m* and maximum lot area of 3000 m® - The associated documentation states
numerous times that the Planning change will maintain the low density character of
West Melton however a maximum number of “Medium Density” lot areas needs to be
specified to maintain this.

Stating an average size as a broad range (as given in document dated 3 February 2010
and mailed out by Selwyn District Council) i.e. 1 150m® to 5 000m? is redundant. It
gives developers the chance to create a very high percent of lot areas at the smallest
lot size but averaging out to the required size by having just a small percentage of
very large lot sizes.

Nearby Rolleston and Lincoln townships provide small size sections and the market
can purchase there if this is what they require and let West Melton township continue
to be a township of low density with rural character.

With increasing density, more facilities and services are required. Why duplicate
these when within a 15 minute drive from West Melton, Rolleston and Lincoln
townships can provide these.

Cone¢erns about water

We oppose due to concerns about water.
The document with PDF file name PC3-PrivatePlanChangeRequest-and-App] states:

n particular the proposed change sets oult a comprehensive plan
and design guldelines for the overall area of land concerned and
provicéds for o range of residential ot sizes while:

= Ensuring fthat the quality of exisiing amenity and the
environment enjoyed by existing rasidents in the current Living
1 zone o the east and those in the Rural zoned lcand o the
weast s not degraded or compromised:;




The point we would like to make is that if a residential development draws large
quantities of water, then there is a likelihood that current residents existing wells may
be detrimentally affected.

The above statement says the proposed change “ensures that the quality of existing
amenity and the environment enjoyed by existing residents in the current Living 1
zone to the east and those in the Rural zoned land to the west is not degraded or
compromised” so therefore we ask that the Developers or Selwyn District Council
fund any required upgrading of existing wells or water provision if needed with
the next 25years.

A residential subdivision on Preston Downs will mean wastage of water (e.g. from
lawn watering throughout summer) and the potential for pollution from residential
activities (eg car washing) also concerns us.

ECAN continually advocate the importance of the West Melton / Halkett area
Recharge Zone and have tight controls over the north side of Halkett Road. Here
water cannot be taken for irrigation or agricultural uses that would benefit the
Canterbury economy yet a large amount of water is going to be taken for a residential
development across the road but still over this crucial acquifer.

Provision of a Land Package to the West Melton School

We wish to have the Plan Change amended to include that the Preston Downs
developers provide a suitable land package to West Melton School. The school is
almost at capacity for it’s current land area and more land will be needed for growth,
which will be a direct result of the Planning Change and residential development of
Preston Downs.

Another alternative is that the developers fund an underground funnel crossing SH 73
enabling school students and the community to safely use community facifities across
this busy stretch of road.

Traffic safety concerns

We oppose due to traffic safety concerns onto Halkett Road.

This road is regularly used as a rural bypass route for heavy traffic at certain times of
the day, for example transport firms moving from Ravensdown Hornby to the
Courtenay, Sheffield areas. Currently Halkett Road is not suitable for the addition of
substantial more residential traffic coming out on to it and no provision is made for an
upgrade to the width of this road in the December 09 Traffic Report.
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4T seek the-following decision-from: Selwyn District Couneil:

Sewerage and Water Schemes
Is it the intention to get neighbouring residents to connect to the sewage and water
schemes?

We wish {o have it amended that if the council sees it being necessary within the next
25 years for existing neighbouring properties to connect to the council sewerage and
water schemes, then the developers of Preston Downs or the Selwyn District Council
must fund this requirement.

PROPOSED Living WM (West Melton) Zone

We want the minimum lot size of 500m? as given in the Proposed Living WM (West
Melton) zone changed to being that of 800m? as required in the Living 1 Deferred
zoning density.

We seek a limit on the number of allotments zoned “Living WM Medium Density”
(minimum lot area of 500m” and maximum lot area of 3000 m? and in particular, a
maximum number of the smallest allotment size.

What is the number of total allotments as the documents give differing numbers?

Water

We seek that the Developers of Preston Downs or Selwyn District Council fund any
subdivision related upgrading of existing neighbouring residents existing wells or
water provision if needed with the next 25 years.

Provision of a Land Package to the West Melton School
Will the developers provide a land package to the school, fund a tunnel under SH 73
or how will they provide for growth in the school roll?

Traffic and Roading

Halkett Road needs to be altered to meet the LTSA requirement of 7m width and the
exit/entry points to the subdivision need to provide ample room and visibility for
safety.
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Aurecon New Zealand Limited
Level 2, Rural Bank House

122 Gloucester Strest

(PC Box 1061)

Christchurch 8140

New Zealand

+64 3 366 0821
+64 3 379 6955
christchurch@ap.aurecongroup.com
aurecongroup.com
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3 March 2010

Selwyn District Council
PG Box 90
ROLLESTON

Attn: David Smith
Team Leader, Policy and Strategy

Dear David

SUBMISSION ON PROPOSED PLAN CHANGE 3 TO THE SELWYN DISTRICT PLAN —
REZONING OF CURRENT DEFERRED URBAN ZONED LAND WEST OF WEEDONS ROSS ROAD
& NORTH OF SH73 TO LIVING WM (WEST MELTON) ZONE

Please find enclosed a submission from R D HUGHES DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED, on Proposed
Plan Change 3 to the Selwyn District Plan Plan.

Can you please acknowledge receipt of this submission to Aurecon, PO Box 1061, Christchurch,
Attention: Daniel Thorne, at your earliest convenience.

Yours sincerely

D%‘igl'f‘/oi ne

Plann

Enc: R D HUGHES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED SUBMISSION ON PROPOSED PRIVATE PLAN
CHANGE 3

ce: R D Hughes Developments Limited
PO Box 848
CHRISTCHURCH
Attn: Kelvin Back

Project 205473 |File ROH SUBMISSION ON FC3 2010-03-03.D0C | 3 March 2010 | DT/t | Page 1




FORM 5

SUBMISSION ON A PROPOSED PRIVATE PLAN CHANGE
UNDER CLAUSE 6 OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE TO THE
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

TO: Selwyn District Council

PO Box 90
ROLLESTON
SUBMISSION ON: Proposed Private Plan Change 3 to the
Selwyn District Plan
SUBMITTER DETAILS:
R D HUGHES DEVELOPMENTS
Full Name: LIMITED
ADDRESS FOR '
SERVICE:
Address: Aurecon New Zealand Limited
PO Box 1061
CHRISTCHURCH
Contact Person: Attention: Daniel Thorne
Telephone No: 03 366 0821 Fax: 03 379 6955
E-mail: thorned@ap.aurecongreup.com

This submission relates to:

& The whole of Proposed Plan Change 3 ("PC3'} including all policies, rules, assessment
matters, reasons for rules, and planning map amendments. I particular, but without
limitation to the above, the submitter opposes:

o The proposed rezoning of the site to Living WM;

o  The proposed density of allotments in the Medium Density and Low Density Areas,
particularly with respect to the existing character and amenity of the West Melton
township;

o The proposed number of allotments;

o The lack of any contributions or mitigations in respect of the required traffic
upgrades in the locality;

o The lack of any supporting and adequate infrastructure to service the proposed
number of allotments;

o The proposal’s inconsistency with Proposed Change 1 to the Regional Policy
Statement.

The submission opposes Proposed Plan Change 3 for the following reasons:

General

¥ Approving PC3 would not promote the sustainable management purpose of the Resource
Management Act 1991.

Project 205473 | File RDH SUBMISSION ON PC3 2010-03-03.00C | 3 March 2010 | BT/dt | Page 2




The proposed policies and rules contained within PC3 are not the most appropriate way to
achieve the objectives of the District Plan, having regard to their efficiency and
effectiveness,

The proposed policies and rules are not the most appropriate means of achieving the
purpose of the Act,

There has not been adequate consideration given to alternatives, costs, benefits and risks
as required under the Act.

The reasons for incorporating the proposed policies, rules, assessment matters, and
reasons for rules are not adequately explained or justified in the section 32 analysis
accompanying PC3.

Approving PC3 will lead to a range of adverse effects on the environment that cannot be
adequately avoided, remedied or mitigated by the methods of implementation proposed,

Character and Amenity

The site is presently zoned Living 1 and 2 Deferred which provides for a minimum allotment
size of 800m? and 5000m> respectively. The area of Living 1 Deferred zoning makes up a
relatively small area of the subject site, accordingly, the current zoning anticipates
allotments of a relatively low density. The proposed rezoning seeks to create allotments
with a minimum area of 500m?, thus significantly departing from the established and
anticipated character and amenity of the West Melton township;

The significant increase in the number of allotments provided at West Melton will
compromise the existing character and amenity of the site and surrounding area by the
increased noise, traffic, loss of privacy and impact on visual amenity caused by the
proposed future development;

The proposed number of allotments will result in increased traffic generation to and from the
site and subsequently increased traffic on the roads surrounding the subject site. The
increased traffic volumes could have a potentially significant adverse effect on the rural
character and amenity of the surrounding area.

Traffic

PC3 will infroduce a significant increase in traffic volumes within the road network, with
potentially significant adverse effects on the safety and efficiency of intersections in the
locality. These potential adverse effects need to be mitigated in the form of upgrades to
various intersections in the locality, and the PC3 proponents should be required to meet the
costs associated with the same;

The site is relatively removed from any areas of significant employment opportunities, and
the significant increase in the number of allotments proposed in this location will mean that
any future residents in the town will be required to travel some distance to work, thus
increasing the numbers of vehicle movements and encouraging use of private motor
vehicles;

The capacity of the local road network, and that of SH73 is such that PC3 has the potential
to create significant adverse effects on the safe and efficient functioning of the road
network, and creates adverse effects which have not been mitigated within PC3,

Infrastructure

No information is provided within the proposed plan change identifying whether the
reticulated sewer and water connections in the area are sufficient, if indeed currently
available, to provide the desired capacity to service the proposed number of allotments:
Appropriate services need to be in place so as to ensure that any adverse effects on the
Christchurch groundwater aquifer recharge area are adequately mitigated, and no evidence
is provided within the plan change document which addresses effects on groundwater
quality;
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Other adverse effects
¥ In addition to the above, approving PC3 will lead to adverse effects relating to the following
matters:

o The treatment and disposal of stormwater:

o Potential contamination of groundwater and neighbouring bores:

o Reverse sensitivity with existing and permitted future activities on surrounding land
including rural activities, West Melton rifle range, West Melton aerodrome, and the
observatory; and

o Construction effects, including earthworks, noise, dust and vibration,

1

Proposed Change 1 to the Regional Policy Statement (‘PC1’)

¥ PCA provides for a total of 570 residential allotments to occur within the urban limits at West
Melton. PC3 seeks to provide a total of 292 allotments on the site, significantly more than
what PC1 anticipates for the site;

¥ The numbers of residential allotments aliocated to West Melton within PC1 was based on
the existing residential zoning and density provided within the District Plan. The site is
located within the urban limits, and the density of development provided by the current
zoning was considered appropriate by the Urban Development Strategy and PC1 both in
terms of the number of residential allotments provided, and in respect of maintaining the
character and amenity of West Melton, PC3 therefore creates potentially significant issues
in respect of the number, locations and density of allotments to be provided at West Melton;

#  The significant increase in the number of allotments preposed for West Melton may
compramise the ability to meet the residential growth targets of other areas in Selwyn and
Christchurch;

" The significant increase in the number of residential units provided by PC3 in this location is
considered inappropriate in respect of the overarching goals or the Urban Development
Strategy and PC1;

% The proposed minimum allotment size (500m?) and the numbers of allotments proposed will
compromise the low density character of the West Melton township, and that of other areas
located within West Melton identified to accommodate future residential growth:

# Development of the subject site creates the potential to compromise the function, vitality
and amenity of the remaining residential growth areas in West Melton, as identified by PC1
and the existing zoning of West Meiton.

Relief Sought - The submitter seeks the following decision from the local authority:

& That PC3 be declined, unless it can be modified so as to canform to the existing densities
provided for within the District Plan and as anticipated by the Urban Development Strategy
and PC1, and appropriate provision is made for any necessary upgrades to network
infrastructure servicing West Melton.

The submitter wishes to be heard in support of their submission.

If others make a similar submission, the submitter would be prepared to consider
presenting a joint case with them at any hearing.

Project 205473 | File RDH SUBMISSION ON PC3 2010-03-03.00C | 3 March 2010 | DT/dt | Page 4




Dher Thotns §/ “
lgnaiure of p rson makmg submzss;on Or person (date of submlssmn)

uthorised to/sign on behalf of person making submission)

TITLE AND ADDRESS OF SERVICE FOR PERSON MAKING SUBMISSION:

R D Hughes Developments Limited
/- Aurscon New Zealand Limited
PO Box 1061

CHRISTCHURCH

Attention:  Daniel Thorne
Telephone: (03) 366 0821

Fax (03) 379 6955
Email: thorned@ap.aurecongroup.com

Project 205473 | File RDH SUBMISSION ON PC3 2010-03-03.00C | 3 March 2010 | DT/t | Page 5
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Form5
Submission on publicly notified Plan Change ~ “5'5"“]““1;\\\

To

\‘.

A e
\ _f“‘- £ =5,
e

Selwyn District Plan

Clause & of First Schedule, Resource Monagement Act 1991

Selwyn District Council
2 Norman Kirk Drive \
PO Box 90, Ralleston
Christchurch 7614
FAX: 03-347-2799

03 WAR 2010

SELWYN
DISTRICT
COUNCH.

Full name of submitter: Selwyn Central Community Board

This is a submission on the following proposed Plan Change:

Private Plan Change Request - Plan Change 3 to the Selwyn
District Plan (Township Volume).

The specific provisions of the proposal that my submission refates to are:

The Plan Change, vehicular access to Halkett Road from allotments along Halkett Road,
vehicular access to S.H. 73 - the proposed new intersection on S.H. 73

*My submission in SUPPORT / epasireal is: The Selwyn Central Community Board generally
supports Private Plan Change Request — Plan Change 3 to the Selwyn District Plan.

The developer (Gillman Wheelans) has negotiated with both the Selwyn District Council and
the West Melton community regarding Plan Change 3. The Developer has incorporated
changes requested by the Selwyn District Council and the community — for example the larger
lots in the ODP around the border of the proposed development. The Board supports the
proposed lot sizes (including the 500m” minimum lot size) proposed in the ODP as this altows
choice for the developer and the purchasers of the sections.

The Board requests that there be no permitted vehicular access to/from allotments along
Halkett Road from/to Halkett Road and there the a new rule or other amendment to plan
change to give effect to this condition.

The developer has agreed with requests from the West Melton Community (made at a public
meeting in January 2010} that there be no vehicular access onto Halkett Road from
allotments along Halkett Road. The Board acknowledges this agreement but requests that it
be included in the Plan Change by either a new rule or other appropriate amendment.

The Board requests that the Plan Change include a new intersection on 5.H. 73 to give Plan
Change area, and that this iocation be separated by an appropriate distance {west) of the

Ph: 03 3472800 Email: submissions@selwyn.govt.ng Page Lof2




Resource Management {Forms, Fees, and Procedure} Regulations 2003

Scheduie 1 Page 2 of 2

West Melton Community Centre to allow safe vehicular access & egress to/from the
carparks associated with the West Melton Community Centre.

A key component of the Plan Change is a hew intersection with S.H. 73. This intersection is
necessary to allow better traffic to access the Plan Change area. This intersection should be
sufficiently separated from the West Melton Community Centre to allow safe vehicle
movements into and out of the West Melton Community Centre carparks.

*Include whether you SUPPORT or OPPOSE specific parts of the plan change or wish to have them amended; and the reasons for your views.
Continue on a separate sheet Iif necessary.

4,

5.

6.

4

1l seek the following decision from Selwyn District Council:

The Selwyn Central Community Board asks Plan Change 3, with the amendments requested
above, be approved.

That a new rule or other amendment be added to prevent vehicular access to/from Halkett
Road from the lots along Halkett Road.

That there be a new intersection on 5.H. 73 (as shown in the ODP) to give access to the Plan
Change area and that this intersection be located at an appropriate distance west of the
West Melton Community Centre to allow safe vehicle movements into and out of the West
Melton Community Centre carparks,

TGive precise detaifs, Including the nature of any plan change sought. Continue on a separate sheet if necessary

| WiSH ABo-NaTMISH to be heard in support of my submission (delete as applicable}

If others make a similar submission, I will consider presenting a joint case with them at a hearing

{delete if you would not consider presenting a joint case)

4
S~ ~ March 3, 2010

Signature of submitter {or person authorised to sign on their behalf) Date

Address for service of submitter:

Selwyn Central Community Board, P.O Box 90, Rolleston 7643
Phone: 03 347 6393 fax: 03 347 6393 Mobile: 027 221 7348

EMAIL: mark.alexander@selwyn.govi, nz

Contact person:  Mark Alexander Titie: Selwyn Central Community Board Member

Ph: 033472800 Emall: submissions@setwyn govt.nz Psge 2 0f 2
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Form 5 - 0(

Submission on publicly notified proposal for policy statement or plan

Clause 6 of First Schedule, Resvmree Management Act 199)

To  Selwyn Distriet Council
Name of spbmitier:  Gront Barl Baker

This is & submission on the foilowing proposed policy statement {or on the following proposed planorana
proposed change to the following policy statement or plan} (the proposal):

Plan Change 3 fo the Selwyn District Plan {Tawnship Volume)

The specific provisions of the proposal that my subnission relates to are:

Road connection to State Highway 73. The proposed connection exits direelly opposite our
property according to develaper's plans shown to us 8! 2 West Melton residents’ meating on 8
February 2010.

My submission is:

*+  loppose the proposed road connection fram the Preston Downs fesidentisl development to
State Highway 73 and wish to have the Pian amended to include read conneclions fo
Halkett Road and Weedons Ross Road only. My reasons are:

+ i believe the proposed road connection would rosult in traffic congestion, confusion, and an
increased risk of accidents. The local subdwision road would be paraliel to a main artenal
road (Weedons Ross RD) which also connects 1o SH73 and ls only 300 matrey away, The
road wauld be approximalely 50 metres from the parking area exit of the community hall
and 35 metras from the exit of the playcentre parking. Four exits onlo a siate highway in
close proximily, combined with fhe narrow widih of the read at the propused Intersaction,
the shortage of parking in the area of the community hall,the close proximity to cufrent
patking and the amount of fand available on the southem side of SH72 will ereate prablems
especially at peak hour periods  Cars often park an the grass verge of aul property when a
mealing is held in the community hall and right across the front of our propeny during
garage sales elc at the community hall. The number of ears in this area wil increase as the
poputation increases in West Malton, .

v There are many scenarios for accidents One wiguld be cars travelling west on SHY 3
lurning right into the proposed road to Presten Downs. During peak hour periods the éar
would hava to stop in its lane and wail for east bound traffiz, creating ancther stoppage The
increased congestion and the current speed limit of 80 Kph {100 Keh limit within 120 metres
of the proposed intersection) will further increase the risk of accidents if the proposed road
is allowed Wesl Mefton residents are aware that speed is a problem on this section of road,

+ Though ! have not seen the latest section plan of Prestan Downs it would appsar that the
majority of seclions are in the middie and to the north of the division. The rearast exits are
Weedons Ross Rd and Halket Road for those residants who lravel daily to Christehurch,

* The proposed road would affect the quality of the lifestyle we chose by tiving in West
Melton. t do not want to have car lights directed onto my house and proparly ezch time a
cars approaches SHY3 from Preston Downs. Cars turning nght will Bash their cur lghis
across olf house and property. This would be completely unacceptable 1o anyone and wil
reduce our quality of life highlighted more by the fact that we are living in a rural
environment.




Resource Management {Forms, Fees, and
Schedule | Procedure) Regulations 2003
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I'seek the following decision from the local authority:
NG road conneclion to State Highway ¥3

Iwish 1o be heard in suppon of my submission,

b/

B A L D P S P

Signature of submitter
{or person authorised to sign
an behail of sybmitter)

R I
“:u(,\..!l‘fr’ ...... v
Date

(A siguature is not required iF vou make your submission by electroniv means,)

Address for service of submitter: 1185 West Const Road, West Melfon RDI. Christehureh 7671
Telephone: 347 1904
Fax/email: baker.w.miiixini co.nz

Contact person: [name and Grant Baker
designation, if applivable)




Edmund le Grelle

386 Halkett Road, West Melton
R.D. 1, Christchurch 7671
Phone: + 64 3 3478143 (Home)
Phone: + 64 21 2619369 (Mobile)
e-mail: legrelle@inet.net.nz

SUBMISSION ON PUBLICLY NOTIFIED PRIVATE PLAN CHANGE
RE PRESTON DOWNS SUBDIVISION, WEST MELTON:

2 March 2010

This submission is in OPPOSITION to the proposed Preston Downs subdivision on the
following points:

1. Existing residents along Halkett Road will have their quality of life affected due
to an artificial urban/high density environment foisted on them.

2. Afier decades of living in a rural setting, this proposed development will bring
increased noise and traffic which wasn’t expected when we shifted to Halkett
Road.

3. The tural ‘outlook’ will be reduced along Halkett Road. For example, it is
incongruous to have an urban section facing a gorse hedge. By preventing vehicle
access from sections bordering Halkett Road, this could mitigate the effects.
Another way to minimize the visual effects would be to prevent solid wooden
fences from bordering Halkett Road. Vegetation/hedges would be suitable.

4. Similatly, street lights and footpaths are unnecessary and not wanted along
Halkett Road.

5. Water supply is another issue: our private well would only drop due to the
drawing of water for this new subdivision.

6. In summary, | can see no benefit to the existing Halkett Road residents in this
subdivision going ahead. The subdivision will bring residents all the
disadvantages of an urban development, and none of the advantages of life in the
country.

I wish to be heard in support of this submission.

Yours faithfully,

Edmund le Grelle
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Level 7, Pacific Brands House
NZ TRANSPORT AGENCY ) N 123 Victorla Street
WAKA KOTAHI : PO Box 1479

Christehurch 8140

New Zealand

T 64 2 963 3200

. F 64 3 3653 6576

03 March 2010 www.nzta.govt.nz

Dravid 5mith .
Selwyn District Council
High Street

PC Box 90

Rolleston

Christchurch 7643

Dear David
NZTA Submission Flan Change 3
Flease see attachad NZTA Submission plan change 3.

Yours sincerely

Steve Higygs
Regional Planning Manager
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Submission made under Clause 6 of Schedule 1 of the
Resource Management Act 1991

Ta: Selwyn District Councll
PO Box 90
Rolleston 7643

Name of a submitter: New Zealand Transport Agency

This is & submission oh the Froposed Plan Change 3 af Seiwyn District Plan located in West
Melton.

The specific parts of the application that the New Zealand Transport Agency
submission relates to is:

The connection with State Highway 73
New Zealand Transport Agency's submission Is: Oppose In Part

The Plan Change makes reference to the possibility of a direct road connection with State
Highway 73 within the 80km/hr speed limit. The NZTA is supportive in principle of such a
connection as a means to improve the transport safety and connectivity of the development.
Howaver NZTA has not agreed to specific details of how the intersection will be constructed and
it is antidpated these will be worked through further with the developer.

NZTA does not support direct (individual) access to the State Highway other than via an
internal road network. The development of this land is subject to an outline plan protess,
however it does not provide any certainty on the timing of the delivery of the internal road
connections, particutarly with the ‘Wilson Block!, The existing rule (See 5.2.2) provides for
direct access from the State Highway as a restricted discretionary activity however i does not
preciude the adjoining landowner (Wilson Block) for applying for subdivision consent prior to
the road netwark being completed and seeking to be assessed through that rule, NZTA is

seeking that the Change specifically manages direct access to the State Highway (other than
local road networks agreed by the Agency).

The transport network layer attached to the transport report does not identify connection to
adjoining land outside of the Plan Change, but adjoining State Highway 73 and within the
current deferred Living 2 Zone (see attached). Provision is required to Identify 5 connection to
this land to avold further access to the State Highway when this land is developed.

Any Intersection Improvernent agreed by NZTA will ba at the developers cost,

The following decision is sought:

That if the Plan Change is approved, then the Council make the following changes to the outline
development plan and rule 12.1,3.37(c) as follows (or to simltar effect):

1) That the outline plan is amended to:

&) include contalns reference that any cohnection to State Highway 73 shall require the formal
approval of the New Zealand Transport Agency.

b} shaw a connection to the adjoining Living 2 deferred zone (as per attachment).

¢} Identify that there is no direct property access to the State Highway.




03703 '10 12:58 FAX 64 3 3658576 NZ TRANSPORT AGENCY + SELWYN DC 002,003

2) That Rule 12,1.3.37(c) Is amended to include the following addition:

(<) and, in the case of the 'Wilson Block’, identified on e Outine Development Fian shown in
Appendix 20, there Is physical access to a local road network.

The New Zealand transport agency wishes to be heard in support of its submission,

Steve Higgs
Integrated Planning Manager: Canterbury/ West Coast
New Zealand Transpart Agency

Date:

Address for service Lavel 7, Pacific Brands House
of subrmitter: 123 Victaria Street
PO Box 1479
Christchurch Mail Centre
Christchurch 8140

New Zealand
Telephone: 03 9633200
Facsimile: 03 365 6576
E-mail: j Qovt.
Contact parson: Steve Higgs
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Resource Management (Forms, Fees, and

Procedure) Regulations 2003 Schedute 1
i -

Form 5 _
Submission on publicly notified Plan Change/

Selwyn District Plan

Clause 6 of First Schedule, Resource Management Act 1991

To  Selwyn District Council
2 Norman Kirk Drive
PO Box 90
Rolleston
Christchurch 7614
FAX: 03-347-2799

1. Full name of submitter:,......n"

...........................................

..................................................................................................................... (give details).

3. *My submission in SUPPORT / OPPOSITION is: ....oivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, ey
e Segrart The, Comeedm | ) inbuned | resaing L otess e S
...... wghin . Roek-n Newon Ovad L oppvse  edaurdued | enbenceg

.............................................................................................................................

R A e e

...................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................

howt  Hopl Mo Guocledn 3 Le Matiua 1A fornntd oS

........................................................................................................................

G R U VNI
*nclude whether you SUPPORT or OPPOSE specific parts of the plan change or wish te have them amended; and the reasens for your

views. Continue on a separafe sheet if necessary.

Ph: 03 3472800 Email: submrissions@selwyn.govinz Page [ of 2
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Resource Management (Forms, Fees, and

Schedule | Procedure) Regutations 2003

4, 1Tseek the following decision from Selwyn District Council: ............o.o.eeisvovese oo
TR Y NS AP N S N 2 usdnprn
e Tty fesbga o e

TGive precise details, including the nature of any change sought. Continue on a separate sheet if necessary,

5. I1WiSH / DO NOT WISH to be heard in support of my submission (delete as applicable)

6. If others make a similar submission, I will consider presenting a joint case with them at a hearing
(delete if you would not consider presenting « joint case)

7.
8.

Email: ... v‘”&f%:”,?:...Zﬁ’if‘f‘:?%-.-..(f%.,S..ﬂ:tjs“..@?’;'ii..&;@.:.f!.?ﬁ—. ........................... e

{
A . . .
Contact person: R ‘:"*:}‘2‘?:“.‘.’./.. A”)’“’M A&y ae Ttle (if appropriate)
' C

Ph: Q3 3472800 Email: submissions®@selwyn.govi.nz Page 2 of 2




David Smith

From: Sam Flewellen [Sam@Planitassociates.co.nz]
Sent: Monday, March 01, 2010 8:12 AM

To: David Smith

Cc: Jeff Page

Subject: Submission - West Melton Plan Change
Attachments: Submission to Plan Change 100226.pdf

Hi David/ Jeff
Please find attached a submission from the applicant on the West Melton Plan Change.

The applicant has chosen to place this submission following @ community meeting in which concermns over
effects on the West Melton observatory from street lighting were raised.,

There are rules regarding the West Melton observatory within the Rural Volume (Rule 9.18), however, given the
change of zoning from rural fo living, it was considered appropriate {for the purposes of absolute certainty) that
an assessment matter be added fo the subdivision section of the Township Volume to ensure that this issue can
be given appropriate consideration at the detailed subdivision stage, although | suspect that it is generally
covered by Rule 9.18 in any case.

Can you please confirm receipt of this submission o me.
Regards

Sam Flewellen
Senior Planner
Planit Associates
P O Box 1845
Christchurch

d 03 372 2285

P 03 377 9829
f03 377 9833

www.planitassociates.co.nz

Notice: The information in this email is confidential and is intended only for the use of the
addressee named above. If you are not the Intended recipient, you are hareby nofified that
any dissemination, copying or use of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in &rror, please reply to the author by return emai!, and delete the
original message. Thank yous.




To:

Form 5
SUBMISSION ON PUBLICY NOTIFIED PRIVATE PLAN CHANGE
SELWYN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Selwyn District council
2 Norman Kirk Drive
PO Box 80

Rofleston
Christchurch 7614
FAX 03-347-2799

. Full Name of Submitter: Gillman Wheelans Limited

. This is a submission on the following proposed Plan change:

Weedons Ross Road, West Melton (Preston Downs) Plan Change

. The specific provisions of the Proposed Plan Change that my

submission relates to are:

Subdivision - Township Section — Part C — Chapter 12

. This submission in SUPPORT is:

Supports the Plan Change wholly but wishes to provide a new
assessment matter for subdivision to protect the operations of the West
Melton observatory (located on Bells Road) from any potential adverse
effects of street lighting.

. The following decision is sought from Selwyn District Council:

That a new assessment matter is added to the subdivision section as
follows:

Township Volumse — Part C — Chapter 12 — Subdivision — 12.1
Uiility Cables

12.1.4.5 Whether any utility cables shall be laid underground.




12.1.4.5A For the Living WM (West Melton) zone, whether street

lighting options will assist with mitigating any adverse effects
on the operation of West Melton ohbservatory whilst not

compromising the safe and efficient operation of the road
network.

6. The submitter WISHES to be heard in support of this submission.

26 ~2+/¢>
Signature on behalf of submitter Date

8. Address for service of submitter:

Gilimans Wheelans Limited
c/-Planit Associates

PO Box 1845

CHRISTCHURCH 8140

Telephone: 03 372-2285

Fax: 03 377-9833

e-mail: sam@planitassociates.co.nz

Contact person: Sam Flewellen




S\ oL

f@&&(&(ﬁ)ég;
e ATNTS L e
a7 Med\Wetds

2!

o et VA el

b@ﬂ S S

e - ‘w-s& IS N

Q:&t,@ Cepons s—ﬂe&\a@g J%{;

. T
““lf&"““‘f‘—\'é?» o A i

i’ﬂaﬂ&:*ﬁéwirwc;} I e W W ﬁ‘gz \’"‘6‘%93 LS "““"ﬂcé,)\

T i e e e Lo

i W‘%‘ﬁ”&;} . 1‘-—»‘&‘3 B Y

- &

T T e S T =

f}f‘\@b l{lh ST LA N U \"\WA(*? ‘”‘\‘r’xmwu-.\_ &

- L\J‘-wf@‘\ . \;QA\\\

" E‘ﬁ!&@t %\ e‘*&*‘&.

- @’M:\ —

,“LD vreche o W e

P e




e [ e O ‘_"Q&—%;:H’i - e\

e NS e R

g,

?mJ&:Am T R R M%ﬁ;\\ c A

................................. R ST T N @C\\jﬁf m&\imm@;\

i ‘”ﬁg‘f?}ﬁ @MKML%% K“\C&‘*‘ i \T;Be:’é"'m “‘6&\{‘-_&:_" ....... \

P U C,ﬁﬂ@ Nobwnr  emd L

M A A}:ﬁ@ [ e . Y
e

\M\fml P ) g\dw {\ g cf}*:”ﬁ"::_ﬁm%aiea —
e r:)(; ‘‘‘‘‘ e \ﬁ"‘;‘;»feﬁ@vgdjg‘% o

Vemaes L maesess le:a\s,"\ «z‘:,c;w—m%

‘7":5’ ~ NE&C‘\;W}:}; DA w—mkr&w %ﬁ"-& a

i

e @;ml"”“'__ I VY C..asw..&ﬁ% o A e

Ernans “;"‘wﬁ”“&’—‘*’j—\ c’&v@@;ﬂw}ﬁ ““““““ i \F' ' ‘i- e, ﬁi\m’”‘» M§
t“’"‘!f‘ﬁi";ls cégj;s%—s_q-n{ig “““ !{(':,J mE - Jﬁ\ﬂﬁf&-’x’ "\Q‘sﬁ'ﬁ_ (QLWG« \ [/

. “\ﬁ\:@&?‘%wg .m..._wmm\émi, s m\&:;&%nw
:!'\',‘"Cd .Y "%L&e;nf\"v&r s S

geadem W&{ﬁié. ssr“_-_-; 3@&&? N e ﬂ@m@x%\

Erdemm f ﬁﬂm\;“‘_-ﬁ_im #W*‘Av\ww@\ ....... PN vy %—-w*‘s:: Qse:n

TS =

vlr’ S e ‘Em_.@x:‘fw ""&?’fj‘?ﬂ!ﬁ, \f&:&“@’ \ \M\W‘ﬂl |
b“;\@‘}‘ﬂ?»r- e ‘&‘@‘3’.@9_ . \*\@\ﬂ

L

A

\,%Me: e . LE&&)M\'
e e \‘y ot TS _ﬁ,&kﬁguli

Cw,, AN \éa@w -




009 26 09
Resource Management (Forms, Fees, and / 2 ;:{
Procedure) Regulations 2003 Schedule 1

S5

‘-,_ "’ x; Form 5
\r\sﬁlon on publicly notified proposal for policy statement or plan
'*' " F '\ ‘

\’"’\Ej\" Clause 6 of First Schedule, Resource Management Act 1991

To  Selwyn District Council
Name of submitter: Richard Reeves Nesbitt

This is a submission on the following proposed policy statement (o on the following proposed plan or on a
proposed change to the following policy statement or plan) (the proposal):

Plan Change 3 to the Seiwyn District Plan {Township Volume)

The specific provisions of the proposal that my submission relates to are:

Road connection to State Highway 73. The proposed connection exits directly opposite our
property according to developer’s plans shown to us at a West Melton residents’ meeting on 9
February 2010.

My submission is:

+ | oppose the proposed road connection from the Preston Downs residential development to
State Highway 73 and wish to have the Plan amended to include road connections to
Halkeit Road and Weedons Ross Road only. My reasons are:

« | believe the proposed road connection would result in traffic congestion, confusion, and an
increased risk of accidents. The local subdivision road would be parallel to a main arterial
road (Weedons Ross RD) which aiso connects to SH73 and is only 300 metres away. The
road would be approximately 50 metres from the parking area exit of the community hall
and 35 metres from the exit of the playcentre parking. Four exits onto a state highway in
close proximity, combined with the narrow width of the road at the proposed intersection,
the shortage of parking in the area of the community hall,the close proximity to current
parking and the amount of land available on the southern side of SH73 will create problems
especially at peak hour periods. Cars often park on the grass verge of our property when a
meeting is held in the community hall and right across the front of our property during
garage sales efc at the community hall. The number of cars in this area will increase as the
population increases in West Melton.

o There are many scenarios for accidents. One would be cars travelling west on SH73
turning right into the proposed road to Preston Downs. During peak hour periods the car
would have to stop in its lane and wait for east bound traffic, creating another stoppage. The
increased congestion and the current speed limit of 80 Kph {100 Kph limit within 120 metres
of the proposed intersection) will further increase the risk of accidents if the proposed read
is allowed,West Melton residents are aware that speed is a problem on this section of road.

» Though | have not seen the latest section plan of Preston Downs it would appear that the
majority of sections are in the middle and to the north of the division. The nearest exits are
Weedons Ross Rd and Halket Road for those residents who travel daily to Christchurch.

» The proposed road would affect the quality of the lifestyle we chose by fiving in West
Melton. I do not want to have car lights directed onto my house and property each time a
car approaches SH73 from Preston Downs. Cars turning right will flash their car lights
across our house and property. This would be completely unacceptable to anyone and will
reduce our quality of life highlighted more by the fact that we are living in a rural
environment.




Resource Management (Forms, Fees, and

Schedule 1 Procedure) Regulations 2063

Iseck the following decision from the local authority:
No road connection to State Highway 73

I'wish to be heard in support of my submission.

.......................................................................

Signature of submitter
(or person authorised to sign
on behalf of submitter)

(A signature is not required if you make your submission by electronic means.)

Address for service of submitter: 1183 West Coast Rd. West Melton, Christchurch 7671
Telephone: 3477514
Fax/email: suzreeves@xtra.co.nz

Contact person: [nanie and Reeves Nesbitt
designation, if applicable]
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Resource Management (Forimns, Fees, and -
Procedure) Regulations 2003

Form 5
Submission on publicly notified Plan Change

Selwyn District Plan
Clause 6 of First Schednle, Respurce Management Act 1991

Te  Selwyn District Couneil
2 Norman Kirk Drive
PO Box 90
Rolleston
Christchurch 7614
FAX: 03-347-2799

atalie  Jayne . Lombe.

1. Full name of submitter;. ... .0 G T L L e L s

This is a submissicn on the following proposed Plan Change:
: " T ‘ ) 3 )
?f— ! V{A ... Pla"’" . (: han A = ‘Q".fﬁ SMER 4 oo pl(}‘ L \/ .\.C.'/.}E}-.—.v). {name and nuniber of Plan Change) )

2. The specific provisions of the proposal that my submission relates to aret..ooooooviieiiiianinienn
.................................................................................................................... (give details).
3. *My submission in SUPPORT / OPPOSITION 18 .....ccoiiiiiiiiniimiiniimiii st
- A - : Ve -s,'“"ji' - ,.,_'_ " o i s
......... ¢ C’Wﬁf“cLiLCj(s\ppa\#gpimd/\z%t@&

.......................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................
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....... Kft“f;fitg.;‘.’.....‘{.\.T‘.Q.l;‘;ﬁ;f.\.....(.-:,(J{Tff\.fz\.’:‘.‘:".’.?!.".’}?f\......C.ﬁ-.’.‘l’.%.{.f’;--............;............,..........‘.............

.......................................................................................................................................
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.....................................................................

ckande. ek ld s allesan g ddaaendat . Lesidentia ..,
LaesSsypart b [.@.}s"rik.(.!s‘:’.t;e;.....i{.\.......\.\'.@.\f.\h'.c.\., ..... plen.. Ao 0%,
...... Anal e .l'.@k\.{....‘?.élr.t’fé.. o \agek e iten, A b0k sevndery
....... 0 PO E LT oot "

Hnchde whether you SUPPORT or OPPOSE specific parts of the plan change or wish to have theit amended; and the reasons for your
views. Confinue on a separale sheet if necessary.

Ph: 03 3472800 Email; sebmissions@selwyn.povt.nz Page L of 2




Resonrce Management (Forms, Fees, and

Schedule 1 ’ Procedure) Regulations 2003
4. Tlseek the following decision from Selwyn District Council: ,........... . .00 L eeeeans e

FGive precise details, inclnding the nature of any change songht. Continite an a separate sheet if necessary.
3. 1VESHT DO NOT WISH to be heard in support of my submission (delete as applicable)

6. If others make a similar submission, I wil consider presenting a joint case with them at a hearing
(delete if you wonld not consider presenting a joinf case)

'Te:iezphont‘,:..(.).2..‘....%.L.{..L.j ..... 2790 . SR ;b O P D, e
Bmait:.. 0t}alie: \ombe @ allnqsnet. coong

CONACE PELSOLL: <evvvvereresreesseresasersseessens verersensene Title ..., verrane teresvesissiiies e eenesos o {if appropriate)

Ph: 03 3472800 Email: submissions@selwyn.govt.nz Page 2072
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Resource Management (Forins, Fees, and
Procedure) Regulations 2003 Schedule 1

Form 5
Submission on publicly notified Plan Change

Selwyn District Plan
Clause § af First Schedule, Resource Managentent Act 1991

To  Selwyn District Council
2 Norman Kirk Drive

PO Box 90
Rolleston
Christchurch 7614
FAX: 03-347-2799
1. Full name of submitter:./.mmf.\arm}{}....m.‘f&.’.’.f. %Of\f ..... CA%A}C"‘P(VM\Q“& W@Eﬁl& '
This is a submission on the following proposed Plan Change:
...... }L.i.?ASI-!N...Qlﬂ.’gﬁffwm&...............................................,...(nmneandnumberaf}’lmzC!zngej
TP G lW A TIRACT PLAN C““U(N’/\i%.l-ul’* VOLRWME Y
2. The specific provisions of the proposat that my submission relates to arel................. D
....‘).. Me. nerd. fov.on v el el
........ Qféﬂ@%ﬁév{alm\,xz L
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3. "My subnnssmn in SUPPORT / OFP N is
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Mposimen. e Bloan. Cossge,. Aued. seeans. divelopes.......
dvneans., ot A a{ewe«{@pm m\—e«mlr Leet_ esidenshd. deedies)
) Dﬁxz&hm Ao g piece s Tk allens. UG Tk At lavane, e,
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2. ek, %s The. destflope Yo wn‘rﬁ\fowwgé toniph plovw
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........................................
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views. Continue on a sepamre sheet if necessary.
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Resource Management (Forms, Fees, and
Schedule 1 Procedure} Regulations 2003
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5 I SH)O NOT WISH to be heard in support of my submission (delete as applicable)

oL 2 S/&’I/p}lﬁf f’[?' il lves a
T

6. If others make a similar submission, T will consider presenting a joint case with them at a hearing
{delete if you would not consider presenting a joint cease 1

7 ”/MVWW welweaen o 2% -02. 2010
Sig

ignature of submittes for person authorised 1 ﬂen on their behalf} Date
8 Address for service Of submitter: St i! VIAS W% SHA G R2OAD PRSI
BT N B 0 O o0 5 FO OSSO
Telephone: 0% . 3422020 .. FaXI viveinviiiiiiiir i e e
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Contact person: ..... £ Ol 0O G s THE et (if appropriate)
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Resource Management Form 5

PC 3 to the Selwyn District Plan

Selwyn District Council
PO Box 90

Rolleston

Christchurch 7614

I Rolleston Square Limited
This is a submission on PC3

2 The specific provisions of the proposal that my submission relates to are; The entire
proposal :

3 My submission in SUPPORT is: That the proposal is generally supported, for the
reasons provided

41 seek the following decision from Selwyn District Council: That the proposed Plan
Change 3 is adopted

5 I WISH to be heard in suppox;t of my submission

6 If others make a similar submiission, I will consider presenting a joint case with

them at a hearing
e,

8 Addrygss for service

PO Box 1851 :
Christchurch 8140 :
Phone: 365 3233 '
Email:lloyd@bathursts.conz .
Lloyd Bathurst Director
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